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NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA 

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue 

•JANUARY 1971 

A total of 584,768 non-resident vehicles entered Canada during January 1971. decreasing 1.6 
per cent versus 1970, Long-term traffic edged up over 1970 to total 90,964 vehicles, an increase of 
1.0 per cent. Most provinces showed decreases in long-term traffic except Ontario which increased 
by 4.8 per cent. 

Total entries 

Province of entry(3) 
1970 1971 

7o change 
1971 

Long-term traffic (2) 

1970 1971 
% change 

1971 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 
New Brunswick 
Quebec . 
Ontario 
Mani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Mani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

No direct entries 

594,543 

30 
100.861 
69.612 
354,782 
13,098 
4,330 
3,864 

47,186 
780 

84 
96,683 
67,158 
353,917 
14,166 
4,069 
3,885 

44,119 
687 

584,768 

180.0 
4.1 
3.5 
0.2 
8.2 
6.0 
0.5 
6.5 
11.9 

1,6 

30 
6,992 
20,668 
41,176 
4,233 
1.041 
1,423 
13,885 

619 

90,067 

84 
6,641 
20,610 
43,170 
4,205 
963 

1,360 
13,389 

542 

90,964 

180.0 
5.0 
0,3 
4.8 
0.7 
7.5 
4.4 
3.6 
12.4 

1.0 

No direct entries 

Cumulative figures will appear 
here in subsequent issues. 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes 
automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commer­
cially. Persons in the vehicles are shown on the reverse side. 

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries. 
(3) Province of entry not intended to represent province of final destination. 
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Persons in Non-resident Vehicles Entering Canada 

Januarv 1971 

Province of entry 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Mani toba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Yukon Terri tory 

Canada 

Newfound land 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Mani toba 

Saskatchewan '. 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Yukon Terri tory 

Canada 

Total persons 

1970 

83 

236,356 

195,097 

749,569 

36,307 

12,344 

8,975 

•115,608 

1,966 

1,356,305 

1971 
~U change 

1971 

Persons in long-term category 

1970 1971 
7<, change 

1971 

No direct entries 

193 

224,735 

190,055 

761,828 

39,848 

10,336 

8,798 

108,605 

1,685 

1,346,083 

+ 132.5 

- 4.9 

2.6 

+ 1.6 

+ 9.8 

- 16.3 

2.0 

6.1 

- 14.3 

0.8 

83 

19,404 

63,133 

92,939 

12,624 

3,295 

3,577 

31,533 

1,558 

228,146 231,782 

No direct entries 

Cumulative figures will appear 
here in subsequent issues. 

193 

17,7 92 

63,558 

98,614 

12,589 

2,758 

3,413 

31,514 

1,351 

+ 

-

+ 

+ 

-

-

-

-

-

132.5 

? . 3 

0.7 

6.1 

0.3 

16.3 

.4.6 

0.1 

13.3 

+ 1.6 


