CATALOGUE No. 66-002 MONTHLY	DOMINION BUREAU OF ST MAIL 2 1911 Published by Authority of the Minister of Industry, Trade a	
Vol. 24, No. 1	Price: 1 NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA	O cents, \$1.00 a year

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue JANUARY 1971

A total of 584,768 non-resident vehicles entered Canada during January 1971, decreasing 1.6 per cent versus 1970. Long-term traffic edged up over 1970 to total 90,964 vehicles, an increase of 1.0 per cent. Most provinces showed decreases in long-term traffic except Ontario which increased by 4.8 per cent.

	Т	otal entries		Long-term traffic(2)				
Province of entry(3)	1970	1971	% change 1971	1970	1971	% change 1971		
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island	)		No direct	entries				
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory	30 100,861 69,612 354,782 13,098 4,330 3,864 47,186 780	84 96,683 67,158 353,917 14,166 4,069 3,885 44,119 687	$\begin{array}{rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr$	30 6,992 20,668 41,176 4,233 1,041 1,423 13,885 619	84 6,641 20,610 43,170 4,205 963 1,360 13,389 542	$\begin{vmatrix} + 180.0 \\ - 5.0 \\ - 0.3 \\ + 4.8 \\ - 0.7 \\ - 7.5 \\ - 4.4 \\ - 3.6 \\ - 12.4 \end{vmatrix}$		
Canada	594,543	584,768	- 1.6	90,067	90,964	+ 1.0		
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba	) )		No direct					
Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory	Cumulative figures will appear here in subsequent issues.							
Canada								
<ol> <li>Non-resident refers to veh automobiles, taxis, motorc cially. Persons in the ve</li> <li>Vehicles remaining one or</li> <li>Province of entry not inte</li> </ol>	ycles, bicyc hicles are s more nights	les and all hown on the in Canada.	other vehicl reverse side Included in	es except tru total entries	cks used co	ommer-		

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division International Travel Section

March 1971 2307-501

The contents of this document may be used freely but DBS should be credited when republishing all or any part of it,



## Persons in Non-resident Vehicles Entering Canada

## January 1971

	Total persons			Persons in long-term category			
Province of entry	1970	1971	% change 1971	1970	1971	% change 1971	
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island	) ) )	·.	No direct	entries	1		
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	83	193	+ 132.5	83	193	+ 132.5	
New Brunswick	236,356	224,735	- 4.9	19,404	17,792	- 8,3	
Quebec	195,097	190,055	- 2.6	63,133	63,558	+ 0.7	
Ontario	749,569	761,828	+ 1.6	92,939	98,614	+ 6.1	
Manitoba	36,307	39,848	+ 9.8	12,624	12,589	- 0.3	
Saskatchewan	12,344	10,336	- 16.3	3,295	2,758	- 16.3	
Alberta	8,975	8,798	- 2.0	3,577	3,413	- 4.6	
British Columbia	, <sup>-</sup> 115,608	108,605	- 6.1	31,533	31,514	- 0.1	
Yukon Territory	1,966	1,685	- 14.3	1,558	1,351	- 13.3	
Canada	1,356,305	1,346,083	- 0.8	228,146	231,782	+ 1.6	
	<del> </del>		_L	<u> </u>			
		ļ	T				
Newfoundland	) ) No direct entries						
Prince Edward Island							
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries				Ì			
New Brunswick							
Quebec							
Ontario	Cumulative figures will appear						
Manitoba	here in subsequent issues.						
Saskatchewan							
Alberta				· ·			
British Columbia							
Yukon Territory		ļ				 	
Canada							

٠

-

•